

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2071/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2020 in R/LPA No. 805/2020 in R/SCA No.7298/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHRI PRAVIN KHATRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.200048/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the order impugned in this petition.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed. However, the question of law is kept open.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR